KRISHNA UNIVERSITY : MACHILIPATNAM
UG V &VI Semester Supplementary Examinations -June 2019
Colleges attached to Examination Centres

Center Ceiter Netite College

C
Code Code ollege Name

127 GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU
145 VISHITA DEGREE COLLEGE, THOTAMULA

- GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, 161 PRASANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU
TIRUVURU 166 S.G.L. (SARDAR GOWTHU LATCHANNA) DEGREE
COLLEGE,CHERUVUMADHAVARAM
169 S.L.R. PRATHIBA MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU
178 SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU

105 AN.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA
106  AN.R.P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, GUDIVADA

136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVADA
157  P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIVADA

209 SRIVIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIVADA
215 SUGUNA DEGREE COLLEGE, KALIDINDI

K.T.R.WOMEN'S 226 VIDYALAYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIVADA

136 COLLEGE, GUDIVADA

227 VIDYANJALI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, KAIKALURU
228 VIDYANJALI DEGREE COLLEGE, MUDINEPALLI
229 VIGNAN DEGREE COLLEGE, KAIKALURU

232 VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, MANDAVALLI

240  Y.V.N.R. GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE, KAIKALURU
255 SAIRAM DEGREE COLLEGE, MUDINEPALLI

115 CHAITANYA DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA

120 D.V.R. DEGREE COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA
132 IMMACULATE DEGREE COLLEGE, KANCHIKACHERLA
137 K.V.R. COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA

148  MRR COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA

NARAYANA MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE,

KANCHIZACHERLA

S.G.S. (SMT. GENTELA SAKUNTALAMMA) COLLEGE,
JAGGAIAHPETA

K.V.R. COLLEGE,

137 NANDIGAMA 170  S.M.R & S.G.R COLLEGE, PENUGANCHIPROLU

152

167

185 SAV & NVIR DEGREE COLLEGE, JAGGAIAHPETA
224 VAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN'S , JAGGAIAHPET
225 VENKATARAMA DEGREE COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA

237 VISWABHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, JAGGAIAHPETA
GOVT. SOZIAL WELFARE DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,
IKANCHIKACHERL

254  JANET DFGREE COLLEGE, KETHANAKONDA

252

277 SRI AKSHARA DEGREE COLLEGE, PONNAVARAM




Center
Code

Center Name

College
Code

College Name

151

NALANDA DEGREE
COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

108
109
1l
112
114
116
123
124
130
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151
156
160
164
174
179
180
181
182

186

188
191
194
198
207
216

221
222

238
243
249
251
256
259

SRI KRISHNAVENI MAHILA KALASALA, PORANKI

ADITYA TEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

ANNAPULRNA MEMORIAL MODERN DEGREE COLLEGE,
VIJAYAWADA
AAR AND BMR DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

BISHOP AZARIAH DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,
VITAYAWADA
CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GANNAVARAM

DR. ZAKIl. HUSSAIN COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIE,
IBRAHIMPATNAM
GANDHUI MAHILA KALASALA, VIJAYAWADA

GOWTHAIM DEGREE COLLEGE, VIIAYAWADA
GUDRUN DEGREE COLLEGE, GANNAVARAM
MADONA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR DEAF, VIIAYAWADA
NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIIAYAWADA
P.R.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
PRABHA 3 DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
RUTVIKS IDEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

SRR & CVX GOVT. COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

SAI KRISENA DEGREE COLLEGE, ADAVINEKKALAM
SAPTAGIRI DEGREE COLLEGE, VIIAYAWADA
SARADA COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

SATAVAHANA COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

SIDDHAR' HA INSTT. OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING
TECH., VI A

SRI BALA.I DEGREE COLLEGE, VIIJAYAWADA
SRI KAKATIYA DEGREE KALASALA, VIJAYAWADA

SRI KRISHNAVENI DEGREE KALASALA, VIJAYAWADA

SRI SAI MAHITHA DEGREE COLLEGE, GANGURU

SRI VENi“ATESWARA DEGREE KALASALA, GANNAVARAM
SYED AP>ALASWAMY COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

TRIVENI MIAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA

V.K.R CO’ LEGE, BUDDHAVARAM

WESTIN COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, VIJAYAWADA
NALAND/A DEGREE COLLEGE & P.G CENTRE, VIIAYAWADA
SRI KRISHNAVENI COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, PORANKI
SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, PUNADIPADU

SRI VENK lf\TESWARA DEGREE COLLEGE, PENAMALURU
ASIAN CCLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT COLLEGE,

(CITNADATLA



" Center ’ College
Code Center Name Code

117  D.A.R. CELLEGE, NUZVID

College Name

129  GOVT. D 3REE COLLEGE, MYLAVARAM
[41  M.V.R.D?3REE COLLEGE, NUZVID

176 S.R.S.V.R{.N.COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, MYLAVARAM
197 SRI RAJIV'GANDHI DEGREE COLLEGE, HANUMANJUNCTION

|
200 SRISARADA DEGREE COLLEGE, NUZVID
202 SRISIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR SCIL.& COMP.,

LIRIFAVARR]

230 VIGNAN ['EGREE COLLEGE, VISSANNAPETA

SRI SIDDHARTHA
202 DEGREE COLLEGE FOR
SCL& COMP., NUZVID
233 VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, VISSANNAPETA
234 VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMBAMPADU
246 VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, CHATRAI
248 VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, REDDYGUDEM
250  SRI SRINIVASA DEGREE COLLEGE, VISSANNAPETA

104 AJ.KAL..SALA, MACHILIPATNAM
107 AV.R. DiGREE COLLEGE, AVANIGADDA
125 GOVT. DiGREE COLLEGE, AVANIGADDA
126 GOVT. DESREE COLLEGE, BANTUMILLI

144 MARUTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, KODURU

158 PAVITRA DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM

173  S.P.MAHILA HINDU KALASALA, MACHILIPATNAM
177  S.V.L. KRANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, AVANIGADDA

189 SRI BALASAI DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
192 SRI KOTA RAGHAVAIAH DEGREE COLLEGE, KODURU
THE HINDU COLLEGE, | 193  SUN FLOV/ER DEGREE COLLEGE, CHALLAPALLI
MACHILIPATNAM 205 SRISRINIVASA DEGREE COLLEGE, VUYYURU
206 SRI VENKATESWARA DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
210 SRI VIGNANA BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, PACHAPURAM

219

211 SRIVIJAYANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, PEDANA

212 SRI VIVELANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, CHALLAPALLI
217 TSR & L.RR.GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, PAMARRU
219 THE HlNDtU COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM

223  V.S.R. GOVYT. DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, MOVVA
253 CHAIATNYA DEGREE COLLEGE, PAMARRU

257 SRIVIJAYANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
258 SSR DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM

264 SRIHARSHA DEGREE COLLEGE, ARISEPALLI
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