KRISHNA UNIVERSITY: MACHILIPATNAM

UG V &VI Semester Supplementary Examinations -June 2019
Colleges attached to Examination Centres

127 GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU 145 VISHITA DEGREE COLLEGE, THOTAM 160 PRASANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRU 160 S.G.L. (SARDAR GOWTHU LATCHANN 160 COLLEGE, CHERUVUMADHAVARAM 160 S.L.R. PRATHIBA MODEL DEGREE CO 178 SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU 105 A.N.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV 215 SUGUNA DEGREE COLLEGE, KALIDIN	MULA VURU
161 PRASANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRU TIRUVURU 166 S.G.L. (SARDAR GOWTHU LATCHANN COLLEGE, CHERUVUMADHAVARAM 169 S.L.R. PRATHIBA MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU 105 A.N.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVAD 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	VURU
TIRUVURU 166 S.G.L. (SARDAR GOWTHU LATCHANN COLLEGE, CHERUVUMADHAVARAM 169 S.L.R. PRATHIBA MODEL DEGREE CO 178 SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU 105 A.N.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	
TIRUVURU 166 S.G.L. (SARDAR GOWTHU LATCHANN COLLEGE, CHERUVUMADHAVARAM 169 S.L.R. PRATHIBA MODEL DEGREE CO 178 SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU 105 A.N.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVAD 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	IA) DEGREE
178 SAI DEGREE COLLEGE, TIRUVURU 105 A.N.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	*
105 A.N.R. COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	LLEGE, TIRUVURU
106 A.N.R. P.L. ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVAD. 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	
136 K.T.R.WOMEN'S COLLEGE, GUDIVAD. 157 P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	E CHDIVADA
P.R.S.M. NATIONAL COLLEGE, GUDIV 209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDIV	
209 SRI VIDYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUDI	36
215 SUGUNA DEGREE COLLEGE, KALIDIN	
	NDI
K.T.R.WOMEN'S 226 VIDYALAYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GUD	DIVADA
COLLEGE, GUDIVADA 227 VIDYANJALI DEGREE & PG COLLEGE	, KAIKALURU
228 VIDYANJALI DEGREE COLLEGE, MUI	DINEPALLI
229 VIGNAN DEGREE COLLEGE, KAIKALU	URU
232 VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, MANDAVA	ALLI
240 Y.V.N.R. GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE, KA	AIKALURU
255 SAI RAM DEGREE COLLEGE, MUDINE	EPALLI
115 CHAITANYA DEGREE & PG COLLEGE	, NANDIGAMA
120 D.V.R. DEGREE COLLEGE, NANDIGAM	1A
132 IMMACULATE DEGREE COLLEGE, KA	NCHIKACHERLA
137 K.V.R. COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA	
148 MRR COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA	
NARAYANA MEMORIAL DEGREE COI KANCHIKACHERLA	LLEGE,
S.G.S. (SMT. GENTELA SAKUNTALAM JAGGAIAHPETA	MA) COLLEGE,
137 K.V.R. COLLEGE, NANDIGAMA 170 S.M.R & S.G.R COLLEGE, PENUGANCH	HIPROLU
185 SAV & NVJR DEGREE COLLEGE, JAGO	GAIAHPETA
224 VAGDEVI DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WC	MEN'S, JAGGAIAHPET
225 VENKATARAMA DEGREE COLLEGE, I	NANDIGAMA
237 VISWABHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE	, JAGGAIAHPETA
GOVT. SOCIAL WELFARE DEGREE CO KANCHIK ACHERL	LLEGE FOR WOMEN,
254 JANET DE GREE COLLEGE, KETHANA	KONDA
277 SRI AKSHARA DEGREE COLLEGE, PO	

Center Code	Center Name	College Code	College Name
		108	SRI KRISHNAVENI MAHILA KALASALA, PORANKI
		109	ADITYA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		111	ANNAPURNA MEMORIAL MODERN DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		112	AAR AND BMR DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		114	BISHOP AZARIAH DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,
		116	CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, GANNAVARAM
		123	DR. ZAKIF. HUSSAIN COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIE, IBRAHIMPATNAM
		124	GANDHIJI MAHILA KALASALA, VIJAYAWADA
		130	GOWTHAM DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		131	GUDRUN DEGREE COLLEGE, GANNAVARAM
		142	MADONA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR DEAF, VIJAYAWADA
		151	NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		156	P.R.P.M. DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
	· v	160	PRABHA 3 DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		164	RUTVIKS DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		174	SRR & CVR GOVT. COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		179	SAI KRISENA DEGREE COLLEGE, ADAVINEKKALAM
151	NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA	180	SAPTAGIRI DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
	COLLEGE, VIII III III III	181	SARADA COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		182	SATAVAHANA COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		186	SIDDHAR HA INSTT. OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECH., VI. A
		188	SRI BALAJI DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		191	SRI KAKATIYA DEGREE KALASALA, VIJAYAWADA
	5	194	SRI KRISHNAVENI DEGREE KALASALA, VIJAYAWADA
		198	SRI SAI MAHITHA DEGREE COLLEGE, GANGURU
11		207	SRI VENKATESWARA DEGREE KALASALA, GANNAVARAM
		216	SYED APPALASWAMY COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		221	TRIVENI MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE, VIJAYAWADA
		222	V.K.R COLLEGE, BUDDHAVARAM
	*	238	WESTIN COLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, VIJAYAWADA
		243	NALANDA DEGREE COLLEGE & P.G CENTRE, VIJAYAWADA
		249	SRI KRISHNAVENI COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, PORANKI
		251	SRI CHAITANYA DEGREE COLLEGE, PUNADIPADU
	a	256	SRI VENKATESWARA DEGREE COLLEGE, PENAMALURU
		259	ASIAN CCLLEGE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT COLLEGE,

Center Code	Center Name	College Code	College Name
*	SRI SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR SCI.& COMP., NUZVID	117	D.A.R. CCLLEGE, NUZVID
		129	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, MYLAVARAM
		141	M.V.R. DEGREE COLLEGE, NUZVID
		176	S.R.S.V.R.G.N.COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE, MYLAVARAM
		197	SRI RAJIV'GANDHI DEGREE COLLEGE, HANUMANJUNCTION
		200	SRI SARADA DEGREE COLLEGE, NUZVID
202		202	SRI SIDDHARTHA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR SCI.& COMP.,
		230	VIGNAN DEGREE COLLEGE, VISSANNAPETA
		233	VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, VISSANNAPETA
		'234	VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, KHAMBAMPADU
		246	VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, CHATRAI
		248	VIKAS DEGREE COLLEGE, REDDYGUDEM
		250	SRI SRINIVASA DEGREE COLLEGE, VISSANNAPETA
		104	A.J. KALASALA, MACHILIPATNAM
		107	A.V.R. DEGREE COLLEGE, AVANIGADDA
		125	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, AVANIGADDA
		126	GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, BANTUMILLI
		144	MARUTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, KODURU
		158	PAVITRA DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
		173	S.P.MAHILA HINDU KALASALA, MACHILIPATNAM
	THE HINDU COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM	177	S.V.L. KRANTHI DEGREE COLLEGE, AVANIGADDA
		189	SRI BALASAI DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
		192	SRI KOTA RAGHAVAIAH DEGREE COLLEGE, KODURU
210		193	SUN FLOWER DEGREE COLLEGE, CHALLAPALLI
219		205	SRI SRINIVASA DEGREE COLLEGE, VUYYURU
		206	SRI VENKATESWARA DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
		210	SRI VIGNANA BHARATHI DEGREE COLLEGE, PACHAPURAM
		211	SRI VIJAYANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, PEDANA
		212	SRI VIVE ÇANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, CHALLAPALLI
		217	T.S.R & R.R.GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE, PAMARRU
		219	THE HINDU COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
		223	V.S.R. GOYT. DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, MOVVA
		253	CHAIATNYA DEGREE COLLEGE, PAMARRU
		257	SRI VIJAYANANDA DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
		258	SSR DEGREE COLLEGE, MACHILIPATNAM
		264	SRI HARSHA DEGREE COLLEGE, ARISEPALLI

